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Federal Government Employment 

and Payrolls 

September, 1953 

Table 1 - Suiwnary of Departmental Branches and Services 

1953 1952 
Angust September September (1) 

Employment 
No. No. No, 

1.  Temporary 73,314 73220 69,768 
2.  Permanent 58,521 58 9 494 56,341 
3.  Sub-Total (1 and 2) 131,835 131 2 714 126,109 
4,  Prevailing Rates 23,615 23,692 19,690 
5,  Casuals 15,178 14,955 15,963 
6.  Ships' Crews 2,072 2,050 1,918 
7.  Sub-Total (4 to 6) 40 9 865 40 9 697 37,571 
8.  Total 172,700 172,/e11 163,680 

Earning 
$ 	 $ 	 $ 

1.  Temporary 14,950,a2 15,012,634- '-'" 14,064,260 
2.  Permanent 16,384045 16,368,940 15 934646L 
3.  Sub-Total (1 and 2) 31 2 334,757 (2) 31,381,574 (5);' :  29,i10,721 
4.  Prevailing Rates 4,633,538 4,874,808 4,076,940 
5.  Casuals 2,604,647 2 3,701,864 2,692,089 
6.  Ships' Crews 478,446 47,811 417,89e 
7.  Sub-Total (4 to 6) 7,716,631 (3) 8,0521483 (6) ! 	 1 7,186,923 
8.  Total 39,051,388 (4) 39,434,o57-(7).7:' 36,597,644 

(1) Statutory employees and earnings not included. 
(2) In addition overtime payments of $214,301. 
(3) In addition overtime payments of $139,994. 
(4) In addition overtime payments of $354,295. 
(5) In addition overtime payments of $157,668. 
(6) In addition overtime payments of $207,569. 
(7) In addition overtime payments of $365,237. 
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Table 2 - Government Enterprises 

September, 1953 

- 9 

Atomic Enerr of Canada, Ltd. 

Bank of Canada 

Canadian Arseajs, Ltd. 

Canadian Broathasting Corp. 

Canadian Comns:'ciai Corp. 

Canadian Nationa?. Railways 

Canadian Nat iona. (West Indies) 
S.eemshp, Ltd. 

Canadian Overseas Telecommunication 

Canadian Wheat Board 

Central Mortgage and Housing Corp. 

Crown Assets Disposal Corp. 

Defence Con3truction Ltd., 

Eldorado Mining and Refining Ltd, 

Export Crecits Insurance Corp. 

Hudson Bay Railway 

Industrial Deve1oment Bank 

National Harbc,urs Board 

Noth(irn Tra:sportation Co., Ltd. 

Northwest Territories Power Comm. 

Polymer Corporation, Ltd. 

Prince Edward Island Car Ferry 

Trans-Canada Air Lines 

To L.al Employment 

95 152 

August September Septnber 

No. No. No. 

156,865 16,o6i 146,499 

Total Earnings 

August September Septnber 

42 1 013 2 127 41,777,157 36,973,769 
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Federal Government Employment 

and Payrolls 

September, 1953 
Table 3 - Tnporary and PernBnent Employment 

1' 

Total 
DEPAR'JE, BRAMH OR SERVICE Temporary Permanent Temporary & Perxnnenb 

No. Earning8 No. Earnings No. Earnings 

1.  
- 

Agriculture: 
2.  General Services 124 25,831 95 27,843 219 53,674 
3.  Science Service 832 207,642 583 207,993 1,415 415,635 
4.  ExperImental Farms Service 413 99,166 511 178,982 924 278 9 148 
5, Production Service 575 15,215 1,003 329,638 1,578 454,853 
6. Marketing Service 451 101 0 071 556 166 0 176 1,007 267,247 
7,  Rehabilitation Services - 

PJ.R.A. &M..M.R.A., etc. 355 95,739 112 39,972 467 135,711 
8,  Agricultural Prices 

Support Act 34 - 7,894 - 34 7,894 - 
9. TOTAL 2,784 662,558 2,860 950 L604 _5,44 	1,613,162(1' 

-10. Auditor General's Office: 
11. General Services 19 3,890 121 40,603 140 44,493 
12. Statutory- - 1 1,250 1 1,250 
13, TC7AL 19 3890 122 41,853 141 - 
14. The Office of the Chief 

Electoral Officer: 
15. General Services 42 8,005 12 3,397 54 11,402 
16. Statutory - l 1 9 000 1 1 0 000 
17. TOTAL 42 8 9 005 13 4,397 - 	55 12,402 
18. Citizenship and Immigration: 
19. General Services 36 7,680 39 11,584 75 19,264 
20. Citizenship 57 11,145 44 12,067 101 23,212 
21. ImmigratIon Branch 648 131,455 945 263,296 1,593 394,751 
22. Indian Affairs Branch 
23. General Services 314 57,994 284 79,799 598 137,793 
24 ,  Schools - Day and 

Residential 595 143,059 - - 595 143,059 
25.  National Gallery of Caada 11 2,467 20 5,863 - 	31 8,330 
26.  TOTAL 1,661 353,800 1,332 372,609 2,993 726,4092) 
27.  Civil Service CommissIon: 287 53,523 292 90,570 579 144,093 
28.  Defence ProductIon: 1,589 402,448 - - 1089 402,448 
29.  External Affairs: 
30.  General Services 325 59,033 287 92 9 613 612 151,646 
31.  Representation Abrond 90 25,001 332 118,279 422 143,280 
32.  International Joint 

Commission 14 3,711 5 3,838 19 7,549 
35. TOTAL 429 - 87,745 624 214,730 1 9 053 - 302,475' 

Footnotes (i) and (2) see page 9 'I 





•ble3jontinuedJ 	 - 	Septemb9 

¶Votal 
DEPARTMJT, BRANCH OR SVICE 	Temporary 	-__Permanent 	Temporary & Permanent 

No, 	Earnings No, Earnings 	No, 	Earnings 

	

$1 	t - -----V 
36. Finance 
37, General Services 262 50,4.47 236 70,515 498 120,962 
38. Comptroller of the Treasury 1,699 292 9 870 2,315 579,312  4,014 872,182 

- 39. Mxninatration of 
Various Acts 

40, Tar.ft Board 1 177 14 6.528 15 6705 
41. Royal Canadian Mint 128 3C,582 9E' )1,020 226 61 9 602 
42, Other 100 18 0 858 66 17,918 166 36,776 
43 IIa1iax Relief Commission 1 35 4 i,O4 5 1,069 
43a ,  Canadian Farm Loan Board '4 10,14.3 7. 23,&9 128 33.838 

440 TOTAL 2,245 403,112 2,807 730 , 022  5,052 1,133,134(3) 
45° Fisheri6s: 
46, Genaral ServIces 350 70,763 503 145,930  853 216,693 
47. FIsheries Research Board 217 53,456 111 40,613 328 94,069 

- 	 48. International Commiseiona 45 15,555 45 15,555 
9• Newfoundland Bait ServIce 7 1,358 24 5,416 31 6,774 
49a. Newfoundland Fisheries 

Board 1 542 1 402 2 944 
TOTAL 620 141674 639 192 361  1,259 334,035 

Governor General and 
Lieutenant-Governors 

2. General Services 4 705 8 2 9 827 12 3,532 
i3. Statutory - 12 11839 12 11839 
4. TOTAL 4 705 20 1666 24 15371 

55. -- Insurance: 27 7,117 64 21,550 91 28667 
56, Justice: 
57. General Services 93 25,795 100 39,824 193 65,619 

.58. AdministratIon of Courts 15 2 ,859 37 11 9 001 52 13,860 
59. Statutory - 309 296 9 658  309 296,658 
60, Office of the Commissioner 

of Penitentiaries 469 105,093 1,182 309,770  1,651 414,863 
61.  TOTAL 577133,747 657,253 2 205 791000 
62.  Labotn' 
63.  Gerra1 Servi ces 227 49,350 711 65,237 438 114,587 

1. 	64. Annuities Act 115 19,034 62 16,277 177 35,311 
650 VocatIonal Training 

- Co..ordinatlon 3 934 4 1,434 7 2,368 
66.  Unemployment Insurance Act 2 ,952 494 9 862 4,030  1, 024,179 6,982 1,519, 041 

67.  TOTAL 3,297 564,180 4,307 1,107,127 - 7,604 1 , 671,307 

Footnote (3) see page 9 





Table 3 (Continued) - Se$emberlJ 

Total 

D1ARTMT, BRANCH CR SERVICE Temporary - Permanent Temporary & Permanent 
No. Earnings No. Earnings - No. Earnings 

68.  Legislation: 

69.  The Senate 43 7,103 47 16,500 90 23,603 
70.  House of Commons 217 39,651 168 51,355 385 91,006 

71.  Library of Parliament -- 23 80071 - 	23 8 9 071 

7,2. TC1PAL 260 46,754 238 75,926 1+98 122 1 680 - 

73.  Mines and Technical 
Surveys: 

74.  General Services 182 41,353 130 43,411 312 84,764 

75.  Mines Brarch 165 40,100 260 96 0 203 425 136,303 
76.  Geological Survey of 

Canada 281 65,198 115 44,410  396 109,608 

77.  Surveys and 'apping 
Branch 459 96 9 223 412 135,019 871 231 0 242 

78.  Dominion Coal Board 10 2,130 10 3,360 20 5,490 

78a. Inter. Boundary 
CommIssion 1 243 7 2,466 - 	8 2,709 - 

79.  TOTAL 1,098 245,247 934 324,869 2 0 032 570 0 116 

80.  National Defence: 
f_f 

81.  Admin. and Inspection 
Services 2,511 519,840 375 118,542 2 0 886 638,382 

82.  Navy 4,339 833,352 755 202,994 5,094 1,036,346 

83.  Army 9,780 1,807,475 979 234,837 10,759 2,042,312 

84.  Air 5,262 985,699 471 114,585 5,733 1,100,284 

85.  Defence Research aid 
Development 1,479 370,003 475 162,341 1,954 532,344 

86.  War Museum 5 1,536 - - 5 - 1,536 

87.  TOTAL 23,376 4,517,905 3 0 055 833,299 26,431 5,351,204c4, 

88.  National Film Board: 369 99,026 167 56,032 - 	536 155,058 

89.  National Health and 
Welfare: 

90.  General Services 201 40,315 133 37,4Z3 334 77,738 
91.  National Health Branch 

92.  Immigration Medical 
Services 163 39,788 121 41,547 284 81,335 

93.  Indian and Eskimo 
Health Services 645 148 0 278 118 36,786 763 185,064 

94.  Other 275 64,965 291 102,399 566 167,364 

95.  Welfare Branch 444 71 0 654 441 104,416 885 176,070 

96.  TOTAL 1,728 365,000 1,104322,571 2,832 687,571 	- 

96a. National Library - 12 2 9 150 3 1,108 15 3,258 

97.  National Research Council 
& Atomic Energy Control 
Bd. 1,545 436,721 599 202,366 2,144 - 639,087( 

Footnote (4),  see r.age 9 
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pr1 .LC&b le 3  1  Gwitl  nu ad)
- 	 Total 

DEPARTMENT,, BRANCH & SERVICE 	Temporary 	Permanent 	Terorary&Pemanent 
-- 	 No. 	Earnings No. Earnings 	No., 	Earnings 

98. National. Revenue 
990 Customs and Excise 

Divisions 1,639 320,393 5,187 1,507,422 6,826 1,82,835(5 
1000 Taxation Division 1,903 359,911 4,088 1,220,002 5,991 1,579,913 
101.  Income Tax Appeal Bd. 

0_ 102.  Administration Expenses 5 1 9 667 5 1,338 10 3005 
103 Statutory 4 3,778  1+  3,778 
104, TOTAL 3,547 681,971 9,284 2,732,560  12 9 831 3,414,,532-ç5 
105 Post 0ffice 
106, General Services 107 19,701 189 53,329 296 73,030 
107. Operations 5,655 1,047,655 12,928 3,293,589 18,583 4,341,244(6 
107a. Transportation 12 2 0 031 67 19,807 79 21,838 
108. Financial Services 133 21 9 176  329 81,151 - 462 102,,327 
109. TOTAL 5,9071,090,563 13,513 3,447,876 19,420 4,538,439(7 
110. Privy Council: 
111. Privy Council Office 53 11,172 53 18,925 106 30,097 
112. Federal District Comm. - - 31 11L986 - 

r 3. TOTAL 53 11,172 84 30,911 137 42083 
Public Archives: 19 4,324 45 13,840 64 - 18 9 164 

• 

118.  Public Printing & 
- - 

) StatIonery: 278 52,540 143 41,534 421 94,074 
/ 

119.  Public Works: 
120.  Gensral Services 87 16,069 102 28,371 189 44,440 

+ 121, Architectural Branci 1,783 311,044 1,366 287,237 3,149 598,281 
122 Enginoering Branch 223 50,445 349 115,060 572 16 5 , 505 

'i4) 	123. TOTAL 2 9 093377,558 1,817 430,668 3,910 808 9 226 
124. Resources axxl 

- Deve1opment 
125. Gencral ServIces 73 16 9 661 54 17,611 127 34,72 
126. Naticnal Parks Branch 263 33,335 239 69,161 502 1 02,496 
127. EaUneeririg and Water 

Resources Branch 187 53,279 139 52,077 326 105,356 
128., Northern Mm. & Lands 

Branch 115 24,722 113 34,244 228 58,966 
129, Forestry Branch 188 39,972 184 64,082 372 104,054 
130, Can,, Gcvt. Travel 

Bureau 43 6,982 36 10,149 79 17,131 
130a, Nat"t., Battlefields 

- Commission 

131. TOTAL - 869 174,951 765 247,324 10634 - 4221,275 

otnotes (5), 	(6), and (7), 	see page 9, 
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Table 3 (Continued) 	 Septemb 

Total 
DEPARTMENT, BRANCH OR SERVICE 	Temporary 	Permanent 	Temporary & Permanent 

No. 	Earnings No. Earnings 	No, 	Ears 

	

$ 	_$_• 
132. Royal Can, Mounted 

Police: 
133. General Services 
134. Other 

335. 	TOTAL 

136. Secretary of State: 

137. Office cit the Custodian 

692 109, 676 	167 	37,700 859 147,376 
4,620 1,212,031 	- 	- 4,620 1,212,031 
5,312 1,321,707 	167 	37,700 	- 5,4791,359,407 

228 1+6,338 	322 	107,499 	- 550 153,837 
70 21,182 	- 70 - 	 21 0 182 

138.  Trade and Commerce: 
139.  General Services 409 909179 572 189,374 981 279,553 
140.  DominIon Bureau of 

Statistics 833 153,159 600 160,868 1 ,433 314,0.7 
141.  Board of Grain 

Commissioners 220 39,996 653 178,086 873 218 9 082 
142.  Canadian Govt. 

Elevators - 63 14,139 98 25,798 161 39,937 

143.  TOTAL 1,525 297,473 1,923 554,126 3,448 851,599 
144.  
145.  

Transport: 
General Services 180 40,227 251 75,565 431 115,79 2  

146.  Canal Services 289 57,171 762 181 0 138 1 0 051 238,309 
147.  Marine Services 711 82 0 256 1,223 185,388 1,934 267,644 
148.  Air Servjce8 
148a. AdmInistration 143 86 0 831 82 24,926 225 111,757 
149.  Telecommunications 1,010 223,255 884 256,557 1 1 894 479 9 812 
150.  Meteorological Div. 772 171,984 494 157,065 1 0 266 329, 049 
151.  Clvii Aviation Div. 808 181,650 644 195,217 1,452 376 11867 
152, Air Transport Board 25 7,050 28 8,884 53 15934 
153.  Board of Trans port 

Commissioners 
154.  General Services 44 9,356 120 47,268 164 56,624 
155.  Statutory - - 4 4,425 4 4,425 
156.  Canadian Maritime 

CommissIon 12 2,908 18 7,064 30 9,972 - 

157.  TOTAL 3,994 862-688 4,510 1,143,497 8,504 2,006,185(U 

158, Veteran's Affairs; -. 
159.  General Services 1,462 296 9 136 1,218 342,086 2,680 638,222 
160.  Treatment Services 5,164. 1,079,036  3,017  741,055 8 9 181 1,820,091 
161.  Can. Pension Comm. 
162.  General 187 35,730 249 84,546 436 120,276 
163.  Statutory - - 14 10 0 833 14 10,833 
164, Vetrans' Land Act 543 123,958 615 188,972 1 ,158  312,930 

165.  TOTAL 7,356 1,534,860  5,113  1,367,492  12,469_ 2,902,352 
166.  TOTAL (Ex. Enterprises) 73,220 15, 012,634' 58,49416,368,940  131,714 31381574"  
Footnote (8), see page 9.  





r—&ble 3 (Concluded) 	 Septnber, 1953 

0 

- Footnotes: 

7 
2 

3 

1 

'S 

/ 
) 
1 

14  

4 
5 

L 

(1) Excludes overtime payments of 3 6,981. 
(2) Excludes overtime payments of $ 9,620. 
(3) Excludes overtime payments of 3 6,686. 
(4) Excludes overtime payments of $ 1,595. 
(5) Excludes overtime payments of 3 88,570. 
(6) Includes only Post Offices with revenues in excess of $20,000 

per annum, which are staffed with Civil Service personnel, In 
addition, for Post Offices with revenues of less than $20,000 
per annum, the Post Office Departmat reported payment of 
$4,208,549 from Postal Revenues for the third quarter of 1953. 
Post Office employees, ii1uding 1,305  SemI-staff Postmasters 
who are certified Civil Servants, paid from Postal Revenues 
during September numbered 11,882 Postnsters, 1,453  Full-time 
Assistants and 941 Part-tIne Assistants of Semi-staff Post 
Offices, Revenue Post Offices and Sub Post Offices. 

(7) Excludes overtime payments of $ 32,760. 
(8) Excludes overtime payments of $ 11,456. 

3 





-10- 

Federal Government Enp1oynient 
and Payrolls 

September, 1953 

Table 4 - Prevailing Rates, Casuals and Ships' Crews 

Number of Employees 
DEPARTMENT, BRANCH OR SERVICE 	Prevailing 	Casuals 	Ships' 	Total 

Rates 	Crews 

5 
91 196 287 

529 843 1072 
39 44 83 
2 II 13 

383 1,016 1099 

1,049 2,110 3,159 

	

57 	313 	370 

	

129 	129 

	

57 	442 	499 

	

382 	382 

	

7 	3 	10 

	

12 	- 

	

7 	15 	22 

696 134 275 1,105 
11 51 20 82 

4 4 
6 14 14 34 

713 203 309 1,225 

U 	5 16 

1 
310 310 

II 	316 327 

1. Agriculture: 
2. General Services 
3. Science Service 
4. Experimental Farm Service 
5. Production Service 
6. Marketing Service 
7. Rehabilitation Services - 

PF.R.A. & H.M.R.A., etc. 

	

9. 	TOTAL 

18. Citizenship and Immigration: 
21. Immigration Branch 
22. IndIan Affairs Branch 

	

24. 	Schools - Day and Residential 

TOTAL 

29. External Affairs: 

	

31. 	Representation Abroad 

36. Finance: 

	

43. 	Halifax Relief Commission 
43a. Canadian Farm Loan Board 

	

_4. 	TOTAL 

45. Fisheries: 
46. General Services 
47. Fisheries Research Board 
48. International Ccmnissions 
49. Newfoundland Bait Service 

50. TOTAL 

62. Labour: 
63. General Services 
64. Annuities Act 
66. Unemployment Insurance Act 

67. TOTAL 
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jued 	 September. 1953 
Number of 1hployees 

DEPARTMENT, BR.NCH OR SERVICE 	Prevailing 	Casuals 	Ships 	Total 
Rates 	Crews 

225 3.  TOTAL 
4.  Resources and Development: 
5, General Services 

16 26.  National Parks Branch 
1 27.  Engineering and Water Resources Branch 

310 '. Northern Adrn. & Lands Branch 
Forestry Branch 

327 i,, TOTAL 

68. Legislation; 

	

tal 69. 	rhq Senate 

	

- 71. 	Library of Parliament 

TOTAL 

5 13. Mines and Technical Surveys: 

	

287 74, 	General Services 

	

372 77. 	Surveys and Mapping Branch 
83 
13 

O. National Defence: 

	

399 12. 	Navy 

	

3, 	Army 

	

159 34. 	Air 

	

- 5. 	Defence Research and Developuent 

	

3'l. 	TOTAL 
370 

8. National Film Board: 
129 	t 
-' 	National Health and Welfare: 
/99 	. 	General Services 

National Health Branch: 

	

12. 	Immigration Medical Services 

382 13 . Indian & Eskimo Health Services 
- 

	

14, 	Other 

TOTAL 

17, National iiesearch Council & Atomic 
-- 	Energy Control Board 

22 1 0. Privy Council: 
.2. 	Federal District Commission 

	

105 	• 	Public Printing & Stationery 

82 ,9. Public Works: 
4 l. 	Architectural Branch 

	

34 2. 	Engineering Branch 

cotnotes (1), (2) see page 12. 

2 2 
22 - 	 22 

24 24 

(1) (1) 
(2) - (2) 	(2) 

3040 1,306 318 	4,964 
5,409 2,626 8,035 
3,964 1,447 5,411 

292 176 468 
13,005 5,555 318 	18,878 

18 18 

24 	 24 

48 48 
474 	346 820 

2. 
581 	346 927 

181 	 181 

425 	 425 

800 	 800 

2,785 197 2,982 
20 2,874 315 	3209 

2,805 3,071 315 	6491 

11 11 
1,119 232 131 

31 94 125 
36 36 
87 3 90 

1,273 340 1613 
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September,, 1<. Table 4. 'Concludedi 	

Number of Thiployees 	- 
DEPARTMENT, B11MICH OR SERVICE 	

Prevailing 	Casuals 	Ships' 	Tot 
Rates Crews 	- 

132. Royal Can. Mounted Police: 
134. 	Other 
	 435 

138. Trade and Commerce: 
139. General Services 
	 256 

142. Canadian Government Elevators 
	 66 

143. TOTAL 
	

322 	 3 

144. 
146.  
147.  
148.  
149.  
150.  
151.  

Transport: 
Canal Services 
Marine Services 
Air Services: 
Telecommunications 
Meteorological Division 
Civil Aviation Division 

TOTAL  

	

425 	322 	35 

	

242 	224 	1,073 	1,5 

	

25 	193 	 2 
50 

	

697 	456 	 1,1 

	

1,439 	1,195 	1,108 	3,7; 

158. Veterans' Affairs: 
159. General Services 
	 2 

160. Treatment Services 
	1,525 	 1,5; 

165. TOTAL 
	

1,527 	 15 

	

(3) 	(3) 	(z 
166. TOTAL (Ex. Enterprises) 
	

23,692 	14,955 	2 2 050 	40,6 (  

Footnotes: 

(1) Excludes field parties of the Dominion Observatories which reported 24 Casual for the 
period February and March. 

(2) Excludes field parties which reported 80 Casual and 118 Ships' Crews for the period 
February and March. 

(3) See footnotes above qualifying details appearing on previous pages. 
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Federal Government Enployment 
and Payrolls 

September, 1953 

utal Table 5 - Prevailing Rates, Casuals and Ships 	Crews 

Earnings  
)EPARTMENT, BRANCH OR SERVICE Prevailing Casuals 	Ships Total 

Rates Crews 

$ $ 
1.  Agriculture: 

256 2.  General Services 1,692 1 1 692 
66 3• Science Service 18,598 18,757 37,355 
- 4.  Experimental Farms Service 111,195 121,116 232,311 

322 5.  Production Services 7,781 7,825 15,606 
-- 6.  Marketing Service 394 599 993 

7, Rehabilitation Services - 

782 POFOR.A. & M.M.R.A., etc. 70,890 117,644 188.534 
,539 9. TOTAL 210,550 265,941 476 9 491 

218 L. Citizenship and Immigration: 

	

50 11. 	Immigration Branch 

	

,153 12. 	Indian Affairs Branch 

	

4. 	Schools - Day and Residential 
,742 

TOTAL 

2 19. External Affairs: 

	

L,525 11. 	Representation Abroad 

527 6. Finance 

	

3. 	Halifax Relief Ccission 
() 3a. Canadian Farm Loan Board 

,697 

	

d4. 	 TOTAL 

5. Fisheries: 

	

6. 	Goneral Services 

	

.7. 	Fisheries Research Board 

	

£. 	International Conmissions 

	

9. 	Newfoundland Bait Service 

	

0. 	TOTAL 

2. Labour: 
3. General Services 

	

,4. 	Annuities Act 

	

6. 	Unemployment Insurance Act 

	

7. 	TOTAL 

I. Legislation: 
. The Senate 

1. Library of Parliament 

	

?2. 	TOTAL 

?Ootnotes (1), (2) and (3) see page 15. 

	

7,766 	30,875 	 38 2641 

	

9,933 	 9,933 

	

7,766 	40,808 	 48,574(1) 

	

50,127 	 50127 

	

1,552 	478 	 2,030 

	

553 	 553_ 

	

1,552 	1,031 	 2583 

140,831 22,089 60,681 223601 
2,023 6,021 4 1 164 12,208 

310 310 
889 649 2,575 4413 

143,743 29,069 67,420 240,232(2) 

1,691 	371 2,062 
151 151 

40,344 40,344 
1,691 	40,866 	- 42,557(3) 

	

396 	 396 

	

4,788 	 4,788 

	

5,184 	 5,184 
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Table 5 (Continued) Sptember, 19 
Earn ing 

DEPARTMENT, BRANCH OR SERVICE 	Prevailing 	Casual 	Shi 	Total 
Rates 	Crews 

$ 	 $ 
73. Mines and Technical Surveys 
74, 	General Services 
77. 	Surveys and Mapping Branch 

80. National Defence: 
82. Navy 
83. Army 
84. Air 
85. Defence Research & Development 

87. TOTAL 

88. National Film Board: 

89. National Health and Welfare: 
90. General Services 
91. National Health Branch: 
92. Immigration Medical Services 
93. Indian & Eskimo Health Services 
94. Other 

96. TOTAL 

97. National Research Council & Atomic 
Energy Control Board: 

110. Privy Council: 
112. 	Federal District Ccrmission 

118. Public Printing and Stationery: 

119. Public Works: 
121. Architectural Branch 
122. Engineering Brand. 

123. TOTAL 

124. Resources and Development:  

(4) ( 
(5) (5) 	 ( 

806,127 329,836 70,994 	l206957 
1,340,755 582,761 1,923516 

806,624 328,171 1 3 134,795 
108,484 48,972 157,456 

3 1 061,990 1,289,740 70,994 	4,422 2 724( 
1,439 1,439 

	

4,493 	 4,493 

	

6,200 	 6 1 200 

	

57,858 	37,459 	 95017 

	

- 6,175 	 6,175 

	

74,726 	37,459 	 112,185 

	

36,153 	 36,153 

	

80,854 	 80,854 

	

204,902 	 204,902 

	

299,176 	29,442 	 328,618 

	

4,596 	447,625 	69575 	521796 

	

303,772 	477,067 	69_,575 	850 9 414( 

125.  General Services 1,650 1,650 
126.  National Parks Branch 225,891 39,602 265,493 
127.  Engineering & Water Resources Branch 6,471 19,141 25,612 
128.  Northern Adm. & Lands Branch 6,463 6663 
129.  Forestry Branch - 	15,419 500 15,919 

131. 	TOTAL 
	

254,244 	60,893 	 315137( 

132. Royal Can. Mounted Police: 
134. 	Other 
	 87,287 	 87,287 
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ble 5 (Concluded) 	 September, 19 
Earnings 

DEPARTMENT, 	 Ships' 	
Total 

BRANCH OR SERVICE 	Prevailing 	
Casuals 	C Rates 	rews  

138. Trade and Commerce: 
) 	139. General Services 
) 	142. Canadian Govt. Elevators 

143.  TOTAL 

144.  Transport: 
146.  Canal Services 
147.  Marine Services 
148.  Air Services: 
149.  Telecommunications 
150.  Meteorological Division 
151.  Civil Aviation Division 

157. TOTAL 

158. Veterans' Affairs: 
159. General Services 

	

60. 	Treatment Services 

5. TOTAL 

6. TOTAL (Ex. Enterprises)  

$ 	 $ 	 $ 

	

37,102 	 37,10 

	

15,146 	 15,14 

	

52,248 	 52,24 

	

114,945 	68,238 	9,017 	192,20t 

	

50,622 	26,196 	259,805 	335,623 

	

4,486 	32,762 	 37,24 

	

9,569 	 9,56, 

	

154,915 	99,356 	 254271 

	

334,537 	226,552 	264822 	828,911 

	

394 	 394 

	

194,087 	 194087 

	

194,481 	 - 194,481 

	

(10) 	,(lo) 	3 (10) 

	

4.874.808 2.701.864 	470.811 	8.05L 

ootnotes: 

(1) Excludes overtime payments of $476. 

(2) Excludes overtime payments of $8. 

(3) Excludes overtime payments of $263. 

(4) Excludes field parties of the Dominion Observatories which reported Casual 
earnings of $2,132 during the period February and March. 

(5)  Excludes field parties which reported earnings of $21,768 for Casual and 
$44001 for Ships' Crews for the period February and March. 

(6)  Excludes overtime payments of $166,838. 

(7)  Excludes overtime payments of $4,833. 

(8)  Excludes overtime payments of $3,752. 

(9)  Excludes overtime payments of $31,399. 

(10)  See footnotes above qualifying details appearing on previous pages0 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

ill ,  if 111 , 1 1  lif [ 11 IE lillill ll I lill ll ~  
1010511290 


